Case Number: - 3312893/2022.



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Mr Liban Hussen v (1) Thebes Cloud Management

Limited; and

(2) Thebes IT Solutions Limited

Heard at: Cambridge On: 18 July 2023

Before: Employment Judge M Ord

Appearances

For the Claimants: In person

For the Respondent: Mr G Lomas, Tribunal Advocate

JUDGMENT on STRIKE OUT

The Claimant's complaint that he was unfairly dismissed is dismissed as the Tribunal has no jurisdiction to hear it. The Claimant does not have sufficient qualified service to bring this claim.

7 September 2023
Employment Judge M Ord
Sent to the parties on: 7 September 2023.
For the Tribunal Office